



Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Scrip code:500530 The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> Scrip code: BOSCHLTD Bosch Limited Post Box No:3000 Hosur Road, Adugodi Bangalore-560030 Karnataka, India Tel +91 80 67523878 www.bosch.in L85110KA1951PLC000761 Secretarial.corp@in.bosch.com

February 05, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing</u> <u>Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (Listing regulations), we hereby inform you that the Company has received an Order passed by the Assistant Commissioner of CGST Delhi (South), Divsion- Connaught Place.

The details of the above Order as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing regulations are given below:

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Details of Order passed |
|------------|---|--|
| 1. | Name of the authority | Assistant Commissioner of CGST Delhi (South), Divsion- Connaught Place. |
| 2. | Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order passed | Order passed under the provisions of CGST Act, 2017 in respect of disallowance of transitional credit. |
| 3. | Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority | February 03, 2025. |
| 4. | Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed | The Company has received an Order for recovery of ineligible transitional credit amounting to Rs. 9,719,336/- availed through TRAN-1 and TRAN-2 and imposition of penalty amounting to Rs. 9,719,336/- |
| 5. | Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible (Penalty, Tax & Interest) | Penalty: Rs.9,719,336/- Tax: Rs.9,719,336/- Interest: Not quantified in the order. |
| 6. | Explanation(s) for delay in disclosure | The delay is unintentional and is swiftly reported, once it was brought to the notice of the undersigned. |

Kindly take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

for Bosch Limited,

V. Srinivasan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer